



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 340/2026&CRL.M.A. 1276/2026**

ANIRUDH DAWAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prashant Mendiratta with
Mr. Arjun Sharma, Advocates.
versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, APP for the State with
SI Braj Prakash, PS Malviya Nagar.
Mr. Sunil Manchanda, Advocate for
respondent No.2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
16.03.2026

%

List on 20.04.2026.

Interim order to continue.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MARCH 16, 2026
st/js