



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 340/2026 &CRL.M.A. 1276/2026**

ANIRUDH DAWAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prashant Mendiratta with Mr.
Sanchit Saini, Ms. Aditi Chaudhary,
Advocates with petitioner in person.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, APP with SI Pinki.
Mr. Sunil Manchanda, Advocate for
R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
20.04.2026

List on 02.05.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 20, 2026/sw