



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 340/2026 & CRL.M.A. 1276/2026**

ANIRUDH DAWAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hardik Bedi with Ms. Nisha
Warsi, Advocates

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, APP for the State.
Mr. Akhil Mann, Advocate for
respondent No.2 (through V.C.)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

02.05.2026

%

1. Mr. Hardik Bedi, learned proxy counsel appointed by the Bar appears from the side of petitioner as the concerned counsel is not available today.
2. In the interest of justice, list on 07.07.2026.
3. Interim order to continue.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 2, 2026

st/sa